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NICL Conference Meet, Varsity Women, 4K

Oakleaf Country Club, Reinbeck, Iowa

October 15, 2005

Sunny, 55 Degrees, No Wind

Results by Hilltopper Results
M. S. Girls M. S. Boys JV Girls JV Boys Var. Girls Var. Boys

Click on the "pace" links to move about the results. Use the Find option of your
browser to find someone's name or team.

PLACE TEAM              POINTS  PLACES OF FINISHERS       AVG. TIME SPREAD


  1 Denver-Tripoli          54   4   8   9  10  23  24      16:02   1:07

  2 Dike-New Hartford      102   3  15  16  17  51  52  63  16:38   2:37

  3 Hudson                 131   7  13  28  39  44  45  56  16:52   1:58

  4 East Marshall          148   2   5  42  46  53  54  73  16:58   2:46

  5 B C L U W              167  12  14  31  48  62  67  72  17:15   2:25

  6 Union                  172  11  19  30  55  57  71      17:17   2:25

  7 N U H S.               185   6  33  36  50  60  65  66  17:25   2:50

  8 A G W S R.             194  20  26  41  49  58          17:30   1:55

  9 Grundy Center          235  37  40  43  47  68          17:58   2:13

 10 Jesup                  239   1  22  69  70  77          18:48   7:20

 11 Eldora-N P.            240  18  25  59  64  74  75      18:29   5:01


INCOMPLETE TEAMS:

Denver M S.

Dike-New Hartford M S

East Marshall M S.

Eldora-N P. M S.

Gladbrook Reinbeck

Gladbrook Reinbeck M.

Grundy Center M S.

Hubbard Radcliffe

Hubbard Radcliffe M S

Hudson M S.

N U M S.

Union M S.

Wapsie Valley

Wapsie Valley M S.

Individuals

 PLACE          FINISHER           TIME     PACE


1. Denver-Tripoli

    4  Molly Pleggenkuhle, 9      15:36    6:16

    8  Becca Fagerlind, 10        15:56    6:25

    9  Rachel Gielau, 12          15:57    6:25

   10  Emily Gielau, 10           15:58    6:25

   23  Rachel Homan, 9            16:42    6:43

   24  Kirsten Stevens, 9         16:43    6:43

Total Time = 80:09     Total Places = 54


2. Dike-New Hartford

    3  Shelby Freese, 10          15:35    6:16

   15  Sarah Dieken, 9            16:24    6:36

   16  Brittany Wilson, 10        16:29    6:38

   17  Kristina Dieken, 11        16:30    6:38
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   51  Val Craig, 12              18:12    7:19

   52  Erica Hill, 9              18:16    7:21

   63  Stephanie Mason, 9         18:50    7:34

Total Time = 83:09     Total Places = 102


3. Hudson

    7  Lauren Oltmann, 9          15:53    6:23

   13  Sami Henke, 9              16:18    6:33

   28  Ashley King, 9             16:57    6:49

   39  Chelsea Hanson, 9          17:22    6:59

   44  Ulrika, 12                 17:51    7:11

   45  Ali Selenke, 11            17:54    7:12

   56  Christen Hillmer, 12       18:24    7:24

Total Time = 84:20     Total Places = 131


4. East Marshall

    2  Nikki Newbrough, 12        15:31    6:14

    5  Deidra Mohr, 11            15:38    6:17

   42  Ellen Dilger, 10           17:27    7:01

   46  Ellen Hedum, 11            17:55    7:12

   53  Jenny English, 11          18:17    7:21

   54  Mykle Kopsa, 10            18:18    7:21

   73  Heather Scott, 12          20:37    8:18

Total Time = 84:47     Total Places = 148


5. B C L U W

   12  Susie Kuhl, 10             16:16    6:33

   14  Kelsey Erbes, 9            16:19    6:33

   31  Chelsea Quinn, 11          17:02    6:51

   48  English Fiscus, 11         17:56    7:13

   62  Andrea Benson, 11          18:41    7:31

   67  Elise Fiscus, 11           19:28    7:50

   72  Megan Hauser, 11           20:34    8:16

Total Time = 86:12     Total Places = 167


6. Union

   11  Megan Leeper, 10           16:03    6:27

   19  Kelsie Helgeson, 11        16:33    6:39

   30  Heather White, 12          17:01    6:51

   55  Chelsie Prestemon, 11      18:19    7:22

   57  Anna Krug, 11              18:27    7:25

   71  Megan McCue, 11            20:05    8:05

Total Time = 86:21     Total Places = 172


7. N U H S.

    6  Shannon McKenna, 10        15:49    6:21

   33  Brittany Johnson, 10       17:12    6:55

   36  Jenny Hills, 11            17:16    6:57

   50  Elizabeth Brumm, 10        18:10    7:18

   60  Libby Schultz, 9           18:38    7:29

   65  Joy Hanson, 12             19:09    7:42

   66  Mandy Rector, 11           19:16    7:45

Total Time = 87:04     Total Places = 185


8. A G W S R.

   20  Laura Boheman, 10          16:36    6:40

   26  Becky Gronewold, 9         16:53    6:47

   41  Mel Nederhoff, 12          17:25    7:00

   49  Viri Deleon, 12            18:03    7:16

   58  Karina Montes, 11          18:31    7:27

Total Time = 87:26     Total Places = 194


9. Grundy Center

   37  Elle Speirs, 10            17:18    6:57

   40  Abby Schuller, 11          17:25    7:00
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   43  Brittane Nederhoff, 10     17:40    7:06

   47  Rachel Mooty, 11           17:55    7:12

   68  Megan Lyman, 11            19:31    7:51

Total Time = 89:47     Total Places = 235


10. Jesup

    1  Erica Kite, 9              15:16    6:08

   22  Courtney Klorbendanz, 12   16:41    6:42

   69  Melanie Mantil, 12         19:37    7:53

   70  Jana Assussmen, 12         19:50    7:59

   77  Mellony Harris, 12         22:36    9:05

Total Time = 93:59     Total Places = 239


11. Eldora-N P.

   18  Katie Priske, 9            16:32    6:39

   25  Jenni Smith, 12            16:45    6:44

   59  Ashley Ritter, 12          18:33    7:28

   64  Sarah Teske, 9             19:02    7:39

   74  Alyssa Pitt, 11            21:33    8:40

   75  Jackie Roberts, 9          21:33    8:40

Total Time = 92:24     Total Places = 240

Top


        TEAM

 PLACE SCORE          FINISHER           TIME     PACE        TEAM


    1     1  Erica Kite, 9              15:16    6:08  Jesup

    2     2  Nikki Newbrough, 12        15:31    6:14  East Marshall

    3     3  Shelby Freese, 10          15:35    6:16  Dike-New Hartford

    4     4  Molly Pleggenkuhle, 9      15:36    6:16  Denver-Tripoli

    5     5  Deidra Mohr, 11            15:38    6:17  East Marshall

    6     6  Shannon McKenna, 10        15:49    6:21  N U H S.

    7     7  Lauren Oltmann, 9          15:53    6:23  Hudson

    8     8  Becca Fagerlind, 10        15:56    6:25  Denver-Tripoli

    9     9  Rachel Gielau, 12          15:57    6:25  Denver-Tripoli

   10    10  Emily Gielau, 10           15:58    6:25  Denver-Tripoli

   11    11  Megan Leeper, 10           16:03    6:27  Union

   12    12  Susie Kuhl, 10             16:16    6:33  B C L U W

   13    13  Sami Henke, 9              16:18    6:33  Hudson

   14    14  Kelsey Erbes, 9            16:19    6:33  B C L U W

   15    15  Sarah Dieken, 9            16:24    6:36  Dike-New Hartford

   16    16  Brittany Wilson, 10        16:29    6:38  Dike-New Hartford

   17    17  Kristina Dieken, 11        16:30    6:38  Dike-New Hartford

   18    18  Katie Priske, 9            16:32    6:39  Eldora-N P.

   19    19  Kelsie Helgeson, 11        16:33    6:39  Union

   20    20  Laura Boheman, 10          16:36    6:40  A G W S R.

   21    21  Bryndee Boheman, 12        16:39    6:42  Gladbrook Reinbeck

   22    22  Courtney Klorbendanz, 12   16:41    6:42  Jesup

   23    23  Rachel Homan, 9            16:42    6:43  Denver-Tripoli

   24    24  Kirsten Stevens, 9         16:43    6:43  Denver-Tripoli

   25    25  Jenni Smith, 12            16:45    6:44  Eldora-N P.

   26    26  Becky Gronewold, 9         16:53    6:47  A G W S R.

   27    27  Stephanie Eide, 12         16:55    6:48  Hubbard Radcliffe

   28    28  Ashley King, 9             16:57    6:49  Hudson

   29    29  Kelli Kuker, 11            17:00    6:50  Wapsie Valley

   30    30  Heather White, 12          17:01    6:51  Union

   31    31  Chelsea Quinn, 11          17:02    6:51  B C L U W

   32    32  Elizabeth Matthias, 11     17:10    6:54  Wapsie Valley

   33    33  Brittany Johnson, 10       17:12    6:55  N U H S.

   34    34  McKenzie Matthias, 12      17:14    6:56  Wapsie Valley

   35    35  Nicole Bovy, 11            17:15    6:56  Gladbrook Reinbeck

   36    36  Jenny Hills, 11            17:16    6:57  N U H S.

   37    37  Elle Speirs, 10            17:18    6:57  Grundy Center

   38    38  Melissa Lockhart, 10       17:22    6:59  Gladbrook Reinbeck
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   39    39  Chelsea Hanson, 9          17:22    6:59  Hudson

Pace: 7:00 | 8:00 | 9:00 | Top

   40    40  Abby Schuller, 11          17:25    7:00  Grundy Center

   41    41  Mel Nederhoff, 12          17:25    7:00  A G W S R.

   42    42  Ellen Dilger, 10           17:27    7:01  East Marshall

   43    43  Brittane Nederhoff, 10     17:40    7:06  Grundy Center

   44    44  Ulrika, 12                 17:51    7:11  Hudson

   45    45  Ali Selenke, 11            17:54    7:12  Hudson

   46    46  Ellen Hedum, 11            17:55    7:12  East Marshall

   47    47  Rachel Mooty, 11           17:55    7:12  Grundy Center

   48    48  English Fiscus, 11         17:56    7:13  B C L U W

   49    49  Viri Deleon, 12            18:03    7:16  A G W S R.

   50    50  Elizabeth Brumm, 10        18:10    7:18  N U H S.

   51    51  Val Craig, 12              18:12    7:19  Dike-New Hartford

   52    52  Erica Hill, 9              18:16    7:21  Dike-New Hartford

   53    53  Jenny English, 11          18:17    7:21  East Marshall

   54    54  Mykle Kopsa, 10            18:18    7:21  East Marshall

   55    55  Chelsie Prestemon, 11      18:19    7:22  Union

   56    56  Christen Hillmer, 12       18:24    7:24  Hudson

   57    57  Anna Krug, 11              18:27    7:25  Union

   58    58  Karina Montes, 11          18:31    7:27  A G W S R.

   59    59  Ashley Ritter, 12          18:33    7:28  Eldora-N P.

   60    60  Libby Schultz, 9           18:38    7:29  N U H S.

   61    61  Melody Rueger, 10          18:39    7:30  Hubbard Radcliffe

   62    62  Andrea Benson, 11          18:41    7:31  B C L U W

   63    63  Stephanie Mason, 9         18:50    7:34  Dike-New Hartford

   64    64  Sarah Teske, 9             19:02    7:39  Eldora-N P.

   65    65  Joy Hanson, 12             19:09    7:42  N U H S.

   66    66  Mandy Rector, 11           19:16    7:45  N U H S.

   67    67  Elise Fiscus, 11           19:28    7:50  B C L U W

   68    68  Megan Lyman, 11            19:31    7:51  Grundy Center

   69    69  Melanie Mantil, 12         19:37    7:53  Jesup

   70    70  Jana Assussmen, 12         19:50    7:59  Jesup

Pace: 7:00 | 8:00 | 9:00 | Top

   71    71  Megan McCue, 11            20:05    8:05  Union

   72    72  Megan Hauser, 11           20:34    8:16  B C L U W

   73    73  Heather Scott, 12          20:37    8:18  East Marshall

   74    74  Alyssa Pitt, 11            21:33    8:40  Eldora-N P.

   75    75  Jackie Roberts, 9          21:33    8:40  Eldora-N P.

   76    76  Brooke Snyder, 9           21:57    8:49  Wapsie Valley

Pace: 7:00 | 8:00 | 9:00 | Top

   77    77  Mellony Harris, 12         22:36    9:05  Jesup


Top

Return to home page.
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